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Time: 12:07 am

3/9/2026

Page:

MLTH8 Marsh Landing Townhouse VIII Condo Association

End Date: 02/28/2026

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

2/28/2026

Prior Month 

Balance at

01/31/2026

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 6041  27,673.14  30,480.86 (2,807.72)$ $ $

Total OPERATING:  27,673.14  30,480.86 (2,807.72)$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1400-00-00 Accounts Receivable  159.88  159.88  -   $ $ $

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance  32,038.60  14,613.73  17,424.87 

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit  520.00  520.00  -   

Total CURRENT ASSETS:  32,718.48  15,293.61  17,424.87 $ $ $

Total Assets:  60,391.62  45,774.47  14,617.15 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable  75.00  77.23 (2.23)$ $ $

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable  28,414.70  10,761.85  17,652.85 

20-2015-00-00 PPD Maint Fees  4,543.43  2,842.43  1,701.00 

20-2030-00-00 Accrued Expense  285.00  285.00  -   

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings  19,475.67  19,475.67  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  7,597.82  12,332.29 (4,734.47)$ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  60,391.62  45,774.47  14,617.15 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:07 am

3/9/2026

Page:

MLTH8 Marsh Landing Townhouse VIII Condo Association

End Date: 02/28/2026

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

2/28/2026

Prior Month 

Balance at

01/31/2026

Assets

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 8567  56,707.36  56,591.58  115.78 $ $ $

Total RESERVES:  56,707.36  56,591.58  115.78 $ $ $

Total Assets:  56,707.36  56,591.58  115.78 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General  56,462.27  56,462.27  -   $ $ $

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest  245.09  129.31  115.78 

Total RESERVE EQUITY:  56,707.36  56,591.58  115.78 $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  56,707.36  56,591.58  115.78 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:07 am

3/9/2026

Page:

MLTH8 Marsh Landing Townhouse VIII Condo Association

End Date: 02/28/2026

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 6041 $27,673.14 

$27,673.14 Total OPERATING:

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 8567   56,707.36 

$56,707.36 Total RESERVES:

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1400-00-00 Accounts Receivable   159.88 

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance   32,038.60 

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit   520.00 

$32,718.48 Total CURRENT ASSETS:

$117,098.98 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable   75.00 

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable   28,414.70 

20-2015-00-00 PPD Maint Fees   4,543.43 

20-2030-00-00 Accrued Expense   285.00 

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General   56,462.27 

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest   245.09 

$56,707.36 Total RESERVE EQUITY:

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings   19,475.67 

Net Income Gain / Loss   7,597.82 

$7,597.82 

$117,098.98 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLTH8 Marsh Landing Townhouse VIII Condo Association

End Date: 02/28/2026

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

INCOME

($          2.68)$                -   4000 Quarterly Assessments $               -   $               -   $  20,414.68 $  20,412.00 $     81,658.70 

$               -   $                -   ($          2.68)$               -   $  20,412.00 $  20,414.68 TOTAL INCOME $     81,658.70 

TOTAL INCOME ($          2.68)$                -   $               -   $  20,412.00 $  20,414.68 $           0.00 $     81,658.70 

EXPENSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

               0.02                 0.01 5000 Management Fees             265.23            265.22           530.46            530.44            3,182.70 

             49.16               24.58 5110 Accounting Services             234.58            210.00           469.16            420.00            2,815.00 

             83.34               41.67 5160 Legal Fees               41.67                    -               83.34                    -                 500.00 

$        541.48 $          66.26 $       132.52 $       475.22 $       950.44 $    1,082.96 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES $       6,497.70 

ADMIN

(        106.50)(           61.96)5400 Office Supplies               33.33              95.29             66.66            173.16               400.00 

             12.66                 6.33 5465 Corp Annual Report                 6.33                    -               12.66                    -                   76.00 

               8.00                 4.00 5468 Division and Corp. Fees                 4.00                    -                 8.00                    -                   48.00 

           200.00             100.00 5975 Contingency             100.00                    -             200.00                    -              1,200.00 

$        143.66 $          48.37 $       114.16 $         95.29 $       173.16 $       287.32 TOTAL ADMIN $       1,724.00 

INSURANCE

(        206.05)(           99.33)5850 INS - Expense          1,639.33         1,738.66         3,278.66         3,484.71          19,672.00 

(        207.35)              85.88 5852 INS - Flood          1,416.67         1,330.79         2,833.34         3,040.69          17,000.00 

$     3,056.00 ($         13.45) ($      413.40)$    3,069.45 $    6,525.40 $    6,112.00 TOTAL INSURANCE $     36,672.00 

UTILITIES

           258.04             130.69 6040 Water/Sewer/Trash             750.00            619.31         1,500.00         1,241.96            9,000.00 

           268.44             158.13 6045 Irrigation Water             183.33              25.20           366.66              98.22            2,200.00 

$        933.33 $        288.82 $       526.48 $       644.51 $    1,340.18 $    1,866.66 TOTAL UTILITIES $     11,200.00 

MAINTENANCE

           166.66               83.33 6005 Building               83.33                    -             166.66                    -              1,000.00 

             62.50               31.25 6013 Gutter Cleanning               31.25                    -               62.50                    -                 375.00 

           166.66               83.33 6014 Contingency               83.33                    -             166.66                    -              1,000.00 

             25.00               12.50 6020 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                    -               25.00                    -                 150.00 

           160.00               80.00 6040 Exterminating               80.00                    -             160.00                    -                 960.00 

$        290.41 $        290.41 $       580.82 $               -   $               -   $       580.82 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $       3,485.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

                   -   (           37.50)6100 Landscape             412.50            450.00           825.00            825.00            4,950.00 

           116.66               58.33 6110 Irrigation Repairs/Service               58.33                    -             116.66                    -                 700.00 

           583.34             291.67 6120 Tree & Shrub Trimming             291.67                    -             583.34                    -              3,500.00 

           105.00               52.50 6130 Mulch/Pine Straw               52.50                    -             105.00                    -                 630.00 

             50.00               25.00 6135 Sod/Plants Replacement               25.00                    -               50.00                    -                 300.00 

$        840.00 $        390.00 $       855.00 $       450.00 $       825.00 $    1,680.00 TOTAL LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $     10,080.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $    1,795.58 $      1,070.41 $     5,804.88 $    9,814.18 $  11,609.76 $    4,734.47 $     69,658.70 

$    1,792.91 $     12,000.00 $      1,070.41 ($    5,804.88)NET ORDINARY INCOME $  10,597.82 $    8,804.92 ($   4,734.47)

EXPENSES

RESERVE TRANSFER

                   -                       -   9010 Reserve Contribution                    -                      -           3,000.00         3,000.00          12,000.00 

$               -   $                -   $               -   $               -   $    3,000.00 $    3,000.00 TOTAL RESERVE TRANSFER $     12,000.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $               -   $                -   $               -   $    3,000.00 $    3,000.00 $           0.00 $     12,000.00 

$               -   ($    12,000.00)$                -   $            0.00 NET OTHER INCOME ($   3,000.00) ($  3,000.00)$           0.00 

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved. Date : 03/09/2026 12:07 AM
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Time:  12:07 am

 3/9/2026

Page:

MLTH8 Marsh Landing Townhouse VIII Condo Association

Date:

02/28/2026

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

($         2.68)$                -   4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $                -   $                 -   $  20,414.68 $  20,412.00 $  81,658.70 

$                -   $                -   ($2.68)$                 -   $  20,412.00 $  20,414.68 Total INCOME $  81,658.70 

($         2.68)$                -   $                -   $  20,412.00 $  20,414.68 Total OPERATING INCOME $             0.00 $  81,658.70 

OPERATING EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

               0.02                 0.01 5000-00-00 Management Fees             265.23              265.22           530.46            530.44         3,182.70 

             49.16               24.58 5110-00-00 Accounting Services             234.58              210.00           469.16            420.00         2,815.00 

             83.34               41.67 5160-00-00 Legal Fees               41.67                      -               83.34                    -              500.00 

$        541.48 $          66.26 $132.52 $         475.22 $       950.44 $    1,082.96 Total PROFESSIONAL FEES $    6,497.70 

ADMIN

(       106.50)(           61.96)5400-00-00 Office Supplies               33.33                95.29             66.66            173.16            400.00 

             12.66                 6.33 5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report                 6.33                      -               12.66                    -                76.00 

               8.00                 4.00 5468-00-00 Division and Corp. Fees                 4.00                      -                 8.00                    -                48.00 

           200.00             100.00 5975-00-00 Contingency             100.00                      -             200.00                    -           1,200.00 

$        143.66 $          48.37 $114.16 $           95.29 $       173.16 $       287.32 Total ADMIN $    1,724.00 

INSURANCE

(       206.05)(           99.33)5850-00-00 INS - Expense          1,639.33           1,738.66        3,278.66         3,484.71       19,672.00 

(       207.35)              85.88 5852-00-00 INS - Flood          1,416.67           1,330.79        2,833.34         3,040.69       17,000.00 

$     3,056.00 ($         13.45) ($413.40)$       3,069.45 $    6,525.40 $    6,112.00 Total INSURANCE $  36,672.00 

UTILITIES

           258.04             130.69 6040-00-00 Water/Sewer/Trash             750.00              619.31        1,500.00         1,241.96         9,000.00 

           268.44             158.13 6045-00-00 Irrigation Water             183.33                25.20           366.66              98.22         2,200.00 

$        933.33 $        288.82 $526.48 $         644.51 $    1,340.18 $    1,866.66 Total UTILITIES $  11,200.00 

MAINTENANCE

           166.66               83.33 6005-00-00 Building               83.33                      -             166.66                    -           1,000.00 

             62.50               31.25 6013-00-00 Gutter Cleanning               31.25                      -               62.50                    -              375.00 

           166.66               83.33 6014-00-00 Contingency               83.33                      -             166.66                    -           1,000.00 

             25.00               12.50 6020-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                      -               25.00                    -              150.00 

           160.00               80.00 6040-00-00 Exterminating               80.00                      -             160.00                    -              960.00 

$        290.41 $        290.41 $580.82 $                 -   $               -   $       580.82 Total MAINTENANCE $    3,485.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

                  -   (           37.50)6100-00-00 Landscape             412.50              450.00           825.00            825.00         4,950.00 

           116.66               58.33 6110-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service               58.33                      -             116.66                    -              700.00 

           583.34             291.67 6120-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming             291.67                      -             583.34                    -           3,500.00 

           105.00               52.50 6130-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw               52.50                      -             105.00                    -              630.00 

             50.00               25.00 6135-00-00 Sod/Plants Replacement               25.00                      -               50.00                    -              300.00 

$        840.00 $        390.00 $855.00 $         450.00 $       825.00 $    1,680.00 Total LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $  10,080.00 

RESERVE TRANSFER

                  -                       -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution                     -                        -          3,000.00         3,000.00       12,000.00 

$                -   $                -   $0.00 $                 -   $    3,000.00 $    3,000.00 Total RESERVE TRANSFER $  12,000.00 

$    1,795.58 $     1,070.41 $     5,804.88 $  12,814.18 $  14,609.76 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $      4,734.47 $  81,658.70 

$    1,792.91 $           0.00 $     1,070.41 ($    5,804.88)Net Income: $    7,597.82 $    5,804.92 ($     4,734.47)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.



Last Statement: January 31, 2026
Statement Ending: February 28, 2026
Page:
Account Number 43076041

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VIII
ASSOCIATION INC OPERATING ACCOUNT
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - XXXXXX6041

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 02/01/26 - 02/28/26 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VIII

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $30,855.86
02/02 DEPOSIT $1,701.00 $32,556.86
02/02 CHECK  5084 -$375.00 $32,181.86
02/03 ACH DEBIT

MLTH8 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 260203 16050
-$210.00 $31,971.86

02/03 ACH DEBIT
MLTH8 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 260203 15928

-$265.22 $31,706.64

02/05 ACH DEBIT
MLTH8 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 260205 16203

-$9.04 $31,697.60

02/09 ACH DEBIT
MLTH8 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 260209 16224

-$68.83 $31,628.77

02/10 CHECK  5085 -$8.40 $31,620.37
02/12 ACH DEBIT

BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212
-$89.18 $31,531.19

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$92.51 $31,438.68

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$93.35 $31,345.33

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$110.03 $31,235.30

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$112.53 $31,122.77

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$121.71 $31,001.06

02/18 ACH DEBIT
IPFS877-674-3076 IPFSPMTFLS 260218 304816

-$2,841.47 $28,159.59

Beginning Balance
$30,855.86 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$1,701.00 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$4,883.72 =

Ending Balance
$27,673.14

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGBLGMPEHMLKGOKOKK
AKNNNHFMHLOPMJALEEHAEDFK
AHHMPCPNJMPKODGGBDGHNKMK
ADOGAFFKGAOBEGJFNLPALJGK
AGMAIAMAOEMOMKOCMCKAEKMK

1 M0656BLK022826063749 61 000000000 1561 004

1 0006357 0001-0004 M0656BLK022826063749 61  L  1561

1561 0006357 0001-0004 1561

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNHODNGK
AHNGDIGGBLGMPEHACLHNMK
AKNNNHFMHLOPPLBMNJGJJK
AHHMPCPNIOHOAAPFDBFADK
ADOGDEAKNKKANHDOHGELBK
DDLLLLDDDDLDDLDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX6041
Statement Date: 02/28/2026
Page : 2 of 4

TRANSACTIONS (continued) 

Date Description Balance
02/26 ACH DEBIT

MLTH8 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 260226 16364
-$86.25 $28,073.34

02/26 CHECK  5087 -$25.20 $28,048.14
02/27 CHECK  5086 -$375.00 $27,673.14
Ending Balance $27,673.14

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

02/02 5084 $375.00
02/10 5085 $8.40

02/27 5086 $375.00
02/26 5087 $25.20

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGBKHMPEHMLKGOKOKK
AKNNNHFMHDOPPJALEGDOHOFK
AHHMPCPNJMKAAHALKAABHCEK
ADOGCFNDPJDDHAPNHFBOAAGK
AGIIKAMMKIMKMCOCEKKGACEK

1 0006358 0002-0004 M0656BLK022826063749 61  L  1561

1561 0006358 0002-0004 1561



Account Number: XXXXXX6041
Statement Date: 02/28/2026
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 6041

02/02/2026 # 5084 $375.00

02/10/2026 # 5085 $8.40

02/27/2026 # 5086 $375.00

02/26/2026 # 5087 $25.20

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGALHMPEHMLKGOKOKK
AKNNNHFMPLOPMKALFCFMOGFK
AHHMPCPNIOCGMJJGLIGCDKEK
ADOGCFMBCAMMKLHHMFEHKHHK
AGMOEAMAOAGMGCGCACMAAKEK

1 0006359 0003-0004 M0656BLK022826063749 61  L  1561

1561 0006359 0003-0004 1561



Account Number: XXXXXX6041
Statement Date: 02/28/2026
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGALGMPEHMLKGOKOKK
AKNNNHEMPDOPPJALEEDHEKFK
AHHMHKPNJOIHGJKPDPNAOCMK
ADOGBFICHJPMBBKAJOOLFGHK
AGEGGIMEKMAMCKOKIKCGMKEK

1 0006360 0004-0004 M0656BLK022826063749 61  L  1561

1561 0006360 0004-0004 1561



Last Statement: January 31, 2026
Statement Ending: February 28, 2026
Page:
Account Number 54818567

1 of 2

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VIII
ASSOCIATION INC RESERVE ACCOUNT
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX8567

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 02/01/26 - 02/28/26 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VIII

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
02/28 INTEREST CREDIT $115.78 $56,707.36
Ending Balance

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $56,591.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $245.09 Interest Paid $115.78

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Beginning Balance
$56,591.58 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$115.78 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$0.00 =

Ending Balance
$56,707.36

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$56,591.58

$56,707.36

2.70%

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGBLGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
AKNNNHFOHLOPPIALEGDDJNEK
AHHMPDIPLPCGFNGOABAMICEK
ACPHDFMIKDJJOLEIFMHHPOHK
AGACEIMIOEOGAKOGEOIEGKEK

1 M0656BLK022826063749 68 000000000 2568 002

1 0009222 0001-0002 M0656BLK022826063749 68  L  2568

2568 0009222 0001-0002 2568

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMHLEPGK
AHNGDIGGBLGMPEHEIDKHMK
AKNNNHFOHLOPMKGGBIAJJK
AHHMPDIPKNNCHOEOBILEHK
ACPHBGHKNBKMPIPCPIPLBK
DDLLDDDDDDLDDLDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX8567
Statement Date: 02/28/2026
Page : 2 of 2

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGBKHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
AKNNNHEOHDOPNLALFABIGKFK
AHHMHLIPJONACMBMLFKBJCEK
ACPHBFELEFFNFOJGEOBHFOGK
AGIIIAEICAMGOCGCICGGCKEK

1 0009223 0002-0002 M0656BLK022826063749 68  L  2568

2568 0009223 0002-0002 2568
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